B) To approve to amend Article No. (5.1) of the Bank’s Article of Association in implementation of special resolution
number (1) related to reducing the capital, and to state the following:

article 5.1 Before the amendment:
“The issued share capital of the company is (AED2,300,000,000) two billion, three hundred million UAE dirhams,
divided into (AED2,300,000,000) two billion, three hundred million shares, with a nominal value per share of 1 (one)
UAE dirham. All the shares of the Company are shares in-cash and all shares are equal in all aspects.”

article 5.1 after the amendment:
“The issued share capital of the company is (AED2,250,000,000) two billion, two hundred fifty million UAE dirhams,
divided into (AED2,250,000,000) two billion, two hundred fifty million shares, with a nominal value per share of 1
(one) UAE dirham. All the shares of the Company are shares in-cash and all shares are equal in all aspects.”, and
to authorize the Board to implement this amendment and as required and sign all documents, amendments and

[...]

Building Five, Jumeirah Village Circle, Dubai, Al Barsha South Fourth,
plot number 870, municipality number 681-875, building number 1,
with a total area of 511.88 square meters, is hereby rescinded. The
first, second, and third defendants are ordered to jointly and
severally pay the plaintiff the sum of AED 464,000 (four hundred and
sixty-four thousand dirhams), equivalent to 80% of the deposit of AED
580,000, plus legal interest at a rate of 9% from the date of the claim
until full payment.

2- The first, second, and third defendants are ordered to jointly and
severally pay the court fees, expenses, and attorney's fees.

[...]

Enforcement 18th Chamber no. 473

Enforcement Subject : Demanding the payment of value of returned cheque under No.

(1429885) issued from First Gulf Bank for the value of (AED 34000), in addition to unpaid

amount of (AED 31241.20). To become the total demanded amount of (AED 32075.70)

(Thirty-two thousand seventy-five dirhams and seventy files) including fees.

Enforcement seeker : first Abu Dhabi Bank PjSC

His address : UAE -Dubai – Deira-Clock roundabout First Abu Dhabi Bank- His optional

address is: Trust Lawyers & Legal Consultants, Located in Sharjah- Al Khan – Al Hind Tower

[...]

Enforcement 9th Chamber no. 230

Enforcement Subject : Demanding the payment of value of returned cheque under No.

(1525270) issued from First Gulf Bank for the value of (AED 45000), in addition to unpaid

amount of (AED 41680). To become the total demanded amount of (AED 42722.5) (Forty-

two thousand seven hundred twenty-two dirhams and fifty files) including fees.

Enforcement seeker : first Abu Dhabi Bank PjSC

His address : Dubai – Deira- His optional address is: Trust Lawyers & Legal Consultants,

Located in Sharjah- Al Khan – Al Hind Tower office 1111 telephone 065505677 Fax

[...]

Heard at Chamber No. : Enforcement 18th Chamber no. 473

Enforcement Subject : Demanding the payment of value of returned cheque under No.

(1690491) issued from First Abu Dhabi Bank for the value of (AED 30000) . To become the

total demanded amount of (AED 30809.5) (Thirty thousand eight hundred nine dirhams

and fifty files) including fees.

Enforcement seeker : first Abu Dhabi Bank PjSC

His address : UAE-Dubai – Deira– Abu Bakr Al Siddiq Street, First Abu Dhabi Bank Building

-His optional address is: Trust Lawyers & Legal Consultants, Located in Sharjah- Al Khan –

[...]

Demanding the payment of value of returned cheque under No.

(837124) issued from National Bank of Ras Al-Khaimah for the value of (AED 928560) and

the amount of (AED 873862.2) is pending for payment as well, to bring up the total

demanded amount of (AED 879067.7) (Eight hundred seventy-nine thousand sixty-seven

dirhams and seventy files) including fees.

Enforcement seeker : National Bank of Ras Al-Khaimah PjSC- Dubai

His address : Dubai – Al Qusais- 1, -His optional address is: Trust Lawyers & Legal Consultants,

Located in Sharjah- Al Khan – Al Hind Tower office 1110 telephone 065505677 Fax

[...]

Building Five, Jumeirah Village Circle, Dubai, Al Barsha South Fourth,
plot number 870, municipality number 681-875, building number 1,
with a total area of 511.88 square meters, is hereby rescinded. The
first, second, and third defendants are ordered to jointly and
severally pay the plaintiff the sum of AED 464,000 (four hundred and
sixty-four thousand dirhams), equivalent to 80% of the deposit of
AED 580,000, plus legal interest at a rate of 9% from the date of the
claim until full payment. 

2- The first, second, and third defendants are ordered to jointly and
severally pay the court fees, expenses, and attorney's fees.